and Commerce, Commissioner of Labor, State Highway Commissioner 419 

and State Public Service Commissioner, the amount determined by 420 

the state executive committee of the party pursuant to subsection 421 

(2) of this section but no less than Five Hundred Dollars 422 

($500.00) and no more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 423 

($2,500.00). 424 

(c)  Candidates for State Senator and State 425 

Representative, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00). 426 

H. B. No.  343     *HR43/R631* ~ OFFICIAL ~   

25/HR43/R631 

PAGE 18 (ENK\KP) 

(d)  Candidates for district attorney, Two Hundred Fifty 427